Elizabeth Cameron 1979 Roth Court Eureka, CA 95503

July 2, 2021

Board of Supervisors 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Madam Chair and members of the Board,

I am writing today to notify your Board of the recommendation made by the Headwaters Fund Board to reappoint Jenna Catsos to the Headwaters Fund Board for a second term. This recommendation was made unanimously via Headwater Fund Board action taken on June 8th, 2021. Jenna was initially appointed on July 30th, 2019 and has the potential to serve on the Headwater Fund Board for an additional two terms.

Sincerely, Elizabeth Cameron Chair, Headwaters Fund Board

-DocuSigned by: Elizabeth Cameron 7/2/2021